
Chemeketa Community College, Director, Zone 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Ken Hector 6853 100.00 % 100.00 %6853

Cast Votes: 6853 100.00 % 6853 100.00 %

Undervotes: 3047 3047

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 189 189

Chemeketa Community College, Director, Zone 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Jackie Franke 3807 100.00 % 100.00 %3807

Cast Votes: 3807 100.00 % 3807 100.00 %

Undervotes: 2100 2100

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 114 114

Linn Benton Lincoln ESD, District, Director, Zone 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Heather Search 119 100.00 % 100.00 %119

Cast Votes: 119 100.00 % 119 100.00 %

Undervotes: 44 44

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 2 2

Salem Area Mass Transit District, Director, Subdistrict 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Colleen Busch 2960 100.00 % 100.00 %2960

Cast Votes: 2960 100.00 % 2960 100.00 %

Undervotes: 1390 1390

Overvotes: 1 1

Write-Ins: 46 46
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Salem Area Mass Transit District, Director, Subdistrict 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Doug Rodgers 1145 52.69 % 52.69 %1145
Patrick Schwab 1028 47.31 % 47.31 %1028

Cast Votes: 2173 100.00 % 2173 100.00 %

Undervotes: 590 590

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 16 16

Salem Area Mass Transit District, Director, Subdistrict 6 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Robert (Bob) Krebs 3746 100.00 % 100.00 %3746

Cast Votes: 3746 100.00 % 3746 100.00 %

Undervotes: 2683 2683

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 102 102

Cascade School District 5, Director, Position 2 - 2 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Daniel Van De Hey 1232 100.00 % 100.00 %1232

Cast Votes: 1232 100.00 % 1232 100.00 %

Undervotes: 178 178

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 6 6

Cascade School District 5, Director, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Karen Ramseyer 1225 100.00 % 100.00 %1225

Cast Votes: 1225 100.00 % 1225 100.00 %

Undervotes: 173 173

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 18 18
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Cascade School District 5, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
David Kuenzi 1237 100.00 % 100.00 %1237

Cast Votes: 1237 100.00 % 1237 100.00 %

Undervotes: 173 173

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 6 6

Cascade School District 5, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Brett Stegall 1208 100.00 % 100.00 %1208

Cast Votes: 1208 100.00 % 1208 100.00 %

Undervotes: 200 200

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 8 8

Central School District 13J, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Salvador Diaz 2 50.00 % 50.00 %2
Peggy Clyne 2 50.00 % 50.00 %2

Cast Votes: 4 100.00 % 4 100.00 %

Undervotes: 3 3

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0

Central School District 13J, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Jerry J Shinkle 5 100.00 % 100.00 %5

Cast Votes: 5 100.00 % 5 100.00 %

Undervotes: 2 2

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0
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Central School District 13J, Director, Position 5 - 2 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Kristina Mann 3 75.00 % 75.00 %3
Steve Milligan 1 25.00 % 25.00 %1

Cast Votes: 4 100.00 % 4 100.00 %

Undervotes: 3 3

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0

Central School District 13, Director, Position 6 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Donn Wahl 5 100.00 % 100.00 %5

Cast Votes: 5 100.00 % 5 100.00 %

Undervotes: 2 2

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0

Central School District 13, Director, Position 7 - 2 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Darcy T Kirk 5 100.00 % 100.00 %5

Cast Votes: 5 100.00 % 5 100.00 %

Undervotes: 2 2

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0

Gervais School District 1, Director, Position 1 - 2 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Lenthal Kaup 95 15.25 % 15.25 %95
Lorraine Martin 331 53.13 % 53.13 %331
Gilmer Miller 197 31.62 % 31.62 %197

Cast Votes: 623 100.00 % 623 100.00 %

Undervotes: 21 21

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 9 9
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Gervais School District 1, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Henry Bustamante 362 59.15 % 59.15 %362
Maria Caballero 250 40.85 % 40.85 %250

Cast Votes: 612 100.00 % 612 100.00 %

Undervotes: 27 27

Overvotes: 1 1

Write-Ins: 13 13

Gervais School District 1, Director, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Michael Jirges 501 100.00 % 100.00 %501

Cast Votes: 501 100.00 % 501 100.00 %

Undervotes: 122 122

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 30 30

Gervais School District 1, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Jenny Jones 488 100.00 % 100.00 %488

Cast Votes: 488 100.00 % 488 100.00 %

Undervotes: 148 148

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 17 17

Gervais School District 1, Director, Position 5 - 2 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Molly McCargar 293 49.58 % 49.58 %293
Debbie Sullivan 298 50.42 % 50.42 %298

Cast Votes: 591 100.00 % 591 100.00 %

Undervotes: 49 49

Overvotes: 1 1

Write-Ins: 12 12
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Jefferson School District 14J, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Terry Kamlade 1154 100.00 % 100.00 %1154

Cast Votes: 1154 100.00 % 1154 100.00 %

Undervotes: 528 528

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 37 37

Jefferson School District 14J, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Dewey Robbins 662 54.00 % 54.00 %662
Steve L Brusell 564 46.00 % 46.00 %564

Cast Votes: 1226 100.00 % 1226 100.00 %

Undervotes: 470 470

Overvotes: 1 1

Write-Ins: 22 22

Jefferson School District 14J, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Tracy Roe 1091 100.00 % 100.00 %1091

Cast Votes: 1091 100.00 % 1091 100.00 %

Undervotes: 584 584

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 44 44

Mt Angel School District 91, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Greg Traeger 407 100.00 % 100.00 %407

Cast Votes: 407 100.00 % 407 100.00 %

Undervotes: 12 12

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 5 5
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Mt Angel School District 91, Director, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Shari Bochsler 
Riedman

401 100.00 % 100.00 %401

Cast Votes: 401 100.00 % 401 100.00 %

Undervotes: 19 19

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 4 4

Mt Angel School District 91, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Rodney Hill 368 100.00 % 100.00 %368

Cast Votes: 368 100.00 % 368 100.00 %

Undervotes: 46 46

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 10 10

North Marion School District 15, Director, Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Glenn Holum 734 100.00 % 100.00 %734

Cast Votes: 734 100.00 % 734 100.00 %

Undervotes: 51 51

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 10 10

North Marion School District 15, Director, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Heidi Torian 726 100.00 % 100.00 %726

Cast Votes: 726 100.00 % 726 100.00 %

Undervotes: 60 60

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 9 9
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North Marion School District 15, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Jason Sahlin 728 100.00 % 100.00 %728

Cast Votes: 728 100.00 % 728 100.00 %

Undervotes: 62 62

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 5 5

North Marion School District 15, Director, Position 6 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Bill Graupp 674 100.00 % 100.00 %674

Cast Votes: 674 100.00 % 674 100.00 %

Undervotes: 99 99

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 22 22

North Santiam School District 29J, Director, Position 1, Zone 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Tass F Morrison 1401 100.00 % 100.00 %1401

Cast Votes: 1401 100.00 % 1401 100.00 %

Undervotes: 409 409

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 31 31

North Santiam School District 29J, Director, Position 3, Zone 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Laura R Wipper 709 48.04 % 48.04 %709
Adrienne Campbell 767 51.96 % 51.96 %767

Cast Votes: 1476 100.00 % 1476 100.00 %

Undervotes: 352 352

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 13 13
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North Santiam School District 29J, Director, Position 7, At Large #2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Alisha Oliver 1327 100.00 % 100.00 %1327

Cast Votes: 1327 100.00 % 1327 100.00 %

Undervotes: 489 489

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 25 25

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Director, Zone 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Kathy Goss 11626 41.81 % 41.81 %11626
Mark Bateman 4022 14.46 % 14.46 %4022
Kathleen Harder 10922 39.28 % 39.28 %10922
Ross Swartzendruber 1237 4.45 % 4.45 %1237

Cast Votes: 27807 100.00 % 27807 100.00 %

Undervotes: 3510 3510

Overvotes: 36 36

Write-Ins: 137 137

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Director, Zone 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Sheronne Blasi 14455 53.95 % 53.95 %14455
Jonathan Baker 12336 46.05 % 46.05 %12336

Cast Votes: 26791 100.00 % 26791 100.00 %

Undervotes: 4519 4519

Overvotes: 5 5

Write-Ins: 175 175
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Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Director, Zone 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Jesse A Lippold 13949 52.01 % 52.01 %13949
Levi Herrera-Lopez 12870 47.99 % 47.99 %12870

Cast Votes: 26819 100.00 % 26819 100.00 %

Undervotes: 4502 4502

Overvotes: 4 4

Write-Ins: 165 165

Salem-Keizer School District 24J, Director, Zone 7 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Paul A Kyllo 18621 100.00 % 100.00 %18621

Cast Votes: 18621 100.00 % 18621 100.00 %

Undervotes: 12222 12222

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 647 647

Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Director, Zone 1, Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
James Fawcett 131 100.00 % 100.00 %131

Cast Votes: 131 100.00 % 131 100.00 %

Undervotes: 33 33

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 1 1

Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Director, Zone 1, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Angie Fencl 128 100.00 % 100.00 %128

Cast Votes: 128 100.00 % 128 100.00 %

Undervotes: 35 35

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 2 2
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Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Director, Zone 1, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Richard Moore 138 100.00 % 100.00 %138

Cast Votes: 138 100.00 % 138 100.00 %

Undervotes: 26 26

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 1 1

Silver Falls School District 4J, Director, Zone 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Ervin G Stadeli 2119 54.14 % 54.14 %2119
Michele Stone (Finicle) 1795 45.86 % 45.86 %1795

Cast Votes: 3914 100.00 % 3914 100.00 %

Undervotes: 83 83

Overvotes: 2 2

Write-Ins: 3 3

Silver Falls School District 4J, Director, Zone 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Jennifer Traeger 2122 53.87 % 53.87 %2122
Wally Lierman 1616 41.03 % 41.03 %1616
James A Newkirk 201 5.10 % 5.10 %201

Cast Votes: 3939 100.00 % 3939 100.00 %

Undervotes: 57 57

Overvotes: 1 1

Write-Ins: 5 5

Silver Falls School District 4J, Director, Zone 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Aaron Koch 1885 49.24 % 49.24 %1885
Shelly Nealon 1943 50.76 % 50.76 %1943

Cast Votes: 3828 100.00 % 3828 100.00 %

Undervotes: 163 163

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 11 11
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St Paul School District 45, Director, Position 2 - 2 Year Term, Vote For One

No Candidate Filed

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Marcyi Martinez (W) 3 3.95 % 3.95 %3
Claude F Smith (W) 1 1.32 % 1.32 %1
Steven Cook (W) 8 10.53 % 10.53 %8
Phillip Coleman (W) 1 1.32 % 1.32 %1
Phil Coleman (W) 2 2.63 % 2.63 %2
Sean Connor (W) 54 71.05 % 71.05 %54
Claude F Smith II (W) 3 3.95 % 3.95 %3
Jim Mullen (W) 4 5.26 % 5.26 %4

Cast Votes: 76 100.00 % 76 100.00 %

Undervotes: 122 122

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 23 23

St Paul School District 45, Director, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Robert M Scott 196 100.00 % 100.00 %196

Cast Votes: 196 100.00 % 196 100.00 %

Undervotes: 23 23

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 2 2

St Paul School District 45, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Nora Cain 200 100.00 % 100.00 %200

Cast Votes: 200 100.00 % 200 100.00 %

Undervotes: 20 20

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 1 1
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St Paul School District 45, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Benjamin Coleman 206 100.00 % 100.00 %206

Cast Votes: 206 100.00 % 206 100.00 %

Undervotes: 14 14

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 1 1

St Paul School District 45, Director, Position 6 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Tim Crawford 192 100.00 % 100.00 %192

Cast Votes: 192 100.00 % 192 100.00 %

Undervotes: 28 28

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 1 1

Woodburn School District 103, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Gustavo Gutierrez 
Gomez

1548 100.00 % 100.00 %1548

Cast Votes: 1548 100.00 % 1548 100.00 %

Undervotes: 354 354

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 64 64

Woodburn School District 103, Director, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Matthew Lesh 908 47.76 % 47.76 %908
Anthony Medina 993 52.24 % 52.24 %993

Cast Votes: 1901 100.00 % 1901 100.00 %

Undervotes: 42 42

Overvotes: 3 3

Write-Ins: 20 20
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Woodburn School District 103, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Laura E Isiordia 1539 100.00 % 100.00 %1539

Cast Votes: 1539 100.00 % 1539 100.00 %

Undervotes: 369 369

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 58 58

Aumsville Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Jim Bennett 345 49.36 % 49.36 %345
Rachel Fellis 354 50.64 % 50.64 %354

Cast Votes: 699 100.00 % 699 100.00 %

Undervotes: 40 40

Overvotes: 2 2

Write-Ins: 1 1

Aumsville Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Robert Garrison 367 52.35 % 52.35 %367
Royce Marlin 334 47.65 % 47.65 %334

Cast Votes: 701 100.00 % 701 100.00 %

Undervotes: 35 35

Overvotes: 3 3

Write-Ins: 3 3

Aurora Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Bobby Meyer 408 100.00 % 100.00 %408

Cast Votes: 408 100.00 % 408 100.00 %

Undervotes: 33 33

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 6 6
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Aurora Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Donna Hammang 408 100.00 % 100.00 %408

Cast Votes: 408 100.00 % 408 100.00 %

Undervotes: 33 33

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 6 6

Aurora Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Greg Leo 408 100.00 % 100.00 %408

Cast Votes: 408 100.00 % 408 100.00 %

Undervotes: 29 29

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 10 10

Drakes Crossing Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Bill Steffen 119 100.00 % 100.00 %119

Cast Votes: 119 100.00 % 119 100.00 %

Undervotes: 20 20

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 4 4

Drakes Crossing Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Kandi Pavela 110 100.00 % 100.00 %110

Cast Votes: 110 100.00 % 110 100.00 %

Undervotes: 33 33

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0
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Gates Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Cara Kelly 50 100.00 % 100.00 %50

Cast Votes: 50 100.00 % 50 100.00 %

Undervotes: 10 10

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0

Gates Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Rick Cady 46 100.00 % 100.00 %46

Cast Votes: 46 100.00 % 46 100.00 %

Undervotes: 11 11

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 3 3

Hubbard Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Jeff Robinson 236 100.00 % 100.00 %236

Cast Votes: 236 100.00 % 236 100.00 %

Undervotes: 22 22

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 2 2

Hubbard Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Lisa Holum 244 100.00 % 100.00 %244

Cast Votes: 244 100.00 % 244 100.00 %

Undervotes: 14 14

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 2 2
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Idanha-Detroit Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Keith A Munn 36 100.00 % 100.00 %36

Cast Votes: 36 100.00 % 36 100.00 %

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 6 6

Idanha-Detroit Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Lyn R Schultz 36 100.00 % 100.00 %36

Cast Votes: 36 100.00 % 36 100.00 %

Undervotes: 3 3

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 3 3

Jefferson Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Renee Gonzalez 1215 100.00 % 100.00 %1215

Cast Votes: 1215 100.00 % 1215 100.00 %

Undervotes: 508 508

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 20 20

Jefferson Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Claire Steele 1121 100.00 % 100.00 %1121

Cast Votes: 1121 100.00 % 1121 100.00 %

Undervotes: 598 598

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 24 24
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Keizer Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Shannon Riddell-
Norstrom

1327 36.54 % 36.54 %1327

Ron Christopher 2305 63.46 % 63.46 %2305
Cast Votes: 3632 100.00 % 3632 100.00 %

Undervotes: 479 479

Overvotes: 1 1

Write-Ins: 19 19

Keizer Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Joe Van Meter 3194 100.00 % 100.00 %3194

Cast Votes: 3194 100.00 % 3194 100.00 %

Undervotes: 894 894

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 43 43

Marion County Fire District #1, Director, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Michael Welter 3405 100.00 % 100.00 %3405

Cast Votes: 3405 100.00 % 3405 100.00 %

Undervotes: 1311 1311

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 39 39

Marion County Fire District #1, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Tom Marks 3376 100.00 % 100.00 %3376

Cast Votes: 3376 100.00 % 3376 100.00 %

Undervotes: 1339 1339

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 40 40
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Marion County Fire District #1,Director,Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Cheree A Wolf 3247 100.00 % 100.00 %3247

Cast Votes: 3247 100.00 % 3247 100.00 %

Undervotes: 1456 1456

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 52 52

Mill City Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Donald Huckeby 37 100.00 % 100.00 %37

Cast Votes: 37 100.00 % 37 100.00 %

Undervotes: 3 3

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 2 2

Mill City Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Nancy Kelle 36 100.00 % 100.00 %36

Cast Votes: 36 100.00 % 36 100.00 %

Undervotes: 4 4

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 2 2

Monitor Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2 - 2 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Gerhard Greve 43 100.00 % 100.00 %43

Cast Votes: 43 100.00 % 43 100.00 %

Undervotes: 1 1

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0
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Monitor Rural Fire Protection District,, Director, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Michael S Jeli 40 100.00 % 100.00 %40

Cast Votes: 40 100.00 % 40 100.00 %

Undervotes: 4 4

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0

Monitor Rural Fire Protection District,, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Douglas H Aamodt 40 100.00 % 100.00 %40

Cast Votes: 40 100.00 % 40 100.00 %

Undervotes: 4 4

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0

Monitor Rural Fire Protection District,, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Joseph Brier 40 100.00 % 100.00 %40

Cast Votes: 40 100.00 % 40 100.00 %

Undervotes: 4 4

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0

Mt Angel Fire District, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Gary Raid 530 100.00 % 100.00 %530

Cast Votes: 530 100.00 % 530 100.00 %

Undervotes: 50 50

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 7 7
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Mt Angel Fire District, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Stan Seifer 539 100.00 % 100.00 %539

Cast Votes: 539 100.00 % 539 100.00 %

Undervotes: 42 42

Overvotes: 1 1

Write-Ins: 5 5

Polk County Fire District #1, Director, Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Dennis King 27 100.00 % 100.00 %27

Cast Votes: 27 100.00 % 27 100.00 %

Undervotes: 14 14

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 1 1

Polk County Fire District #1, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Freeman Stutzman 27 100.00 % 100.00 %27

Cast Votes: 27 100.00 % 27 100.00 %

Undervotes: 14 14

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 1 1

Salem Suburban Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Mark Adams 537 100.00 % 100.00 %537

Cast Votes: 537 100.00 % 537 100.00 %

Undervotes: 351 351

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 5 5
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Salem Suburban Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Herb Colomb 563 100.00 % 100.00 %563

Cast Votes: 563 100.00 % 563 100.00 %

Undervotes: 328 328

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 2 2

Silverton Fire District, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Robert Van Epps 2437 100.00 % 100.00 %2437

Cast Votes: 2437 100.00 % 2437 100.00 %

Undervotes: 1031 1031

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 28 28

Silverton Fire District, Director, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Jon A Linthwaite 742 36.37 % 36.37 %742
Burke R Slater 1298 63.63 % 63.63 %1298

Cast Votes: 2040 100.00 % 2040 100.00 %

Undervotes: 1412 1412

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 44 44

Silverton Fire District, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Lester A Von Flue 2435 100.00 % 100.00 %2435

Cast Votes: 2435 100.00 % 2435 100.00 %

Undervotes: 1014 1014

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 47 47
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St Paul Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Steve Davidson 207 100.00 % 100.00 %207

Cast Votes: 207 100.00 % 207 100.00 %

Undervotes: 22 22

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 1 1

St Paul Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
John Coleman 208 100.00 % 100.00 %208

Cast Votes: 208 100.00 % 208 100.00 %

Undervotes: 21 21

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 1 1

St Paul Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 5 - 2 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Kim Stone 207 100.00 % 100.00 %207

Cast Votes: 207 100.00 % 207 100.00 %

Undervotes: 22 22

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 1 1

Stayton Fire District, Director, Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Eric A Fery 1155 100.00 % 100.00 %1155

Cast Votes: 1155 100.00 % 1155 100.00 %

Undervotes: 317 317

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 16 16
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Stayton Fire District, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Ray Porter 1153 100.00 % 100.00 %1153

Cast Votes: 1153 100.00 % 1153 100.00 %

Undervotes: 318 318

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 17 17

Stayton Fire District, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
L Jay Myers 1147 100.00 % 100.00 %1147

Cast Votes: 1147 100.00 % 1147 100.00 %

Undervotes: 327 327

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 14 14

Sublimity Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Michael Bochsler 444 100.00 % 100.00 %444

Cast Votes: 444 100.00 % 444 100.00 %

Undervotes: 46 46

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 4 4

Sublimity Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Josh Brooks 429 100.00 % 100.00 %429

Cast Votes: 429 100.00 % 429 100.00 %

Undervotes: 61 61

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 4 4
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Turner Fire District, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
D Craig Anderson 607 100.00 % 100.00 %607

Cast Votes: 607 100.00 % 607 100.00 %

Undervotes: 87 87

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 7 7

Turner Fire District, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Gene Schaefer 602 100.00 % 100.00 %602

Cast Votes: 602 100.00 % 602 100.00 %

Undervotes: 94 94

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 5 5

Woodburn Fire District #6, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Jerry F Cotter 1998 100.00 % 100.00 %1998

Cast Votes: 1998 100.00 % 1998 100.00 %

Undervotes: 331 331

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 33 33

Woodburn Fire District #6, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Wesley Leiva 1927 100.00 % 100.00 %1927

Cast Votes: 1927 100.00 % 1927 100.00 %

Undervotes: 393 393

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 42 42
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Lyons-Mehama Water District, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Tom Kanoff 59 100.00 % 100.00 %59

Cast Votes: 59 100.00 % 59 100.00 %

Undervotes: 12 12

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 1 1

Lyons-Mehama Water District, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Donald Wag (W) 1 10.00 % 10.00 %1
Donald Wagner (W) 5 50.00 % 50.00 %5
Marc Hughes (W) 4 40.00 % 40.00 %4

Cast Votes: 10 100.00 % 10 100.00 %

Undervotes: 51 51

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 11 11

Lyons-Mehama Water District, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Donald Trahan 61 100.00 % 100.00 %61

Cast Votes: 61 100.00 % 61 100.00 %

Undervotes: 10 10

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 1 1

Suburban East Salem Water District, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Douglas Proffitt 792 100.00 % 100.00 %792

Cast Votes: 792 100.00 % 792 100.00 %

Undervotes: 245 245

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 13 13
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Suburban East Salem Water District, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Pamela Ann Ferrara 794 100.00 % 100.00 %794

Cast Votes: 794 100.00 % 794 100.00 %

Undervotes: 243 243

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 13 13

Beaver Creek Water Control District, Director - 4 Year Term, Vote For Two

No Candidate Filed

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
G.W. "Skip" Gosser (W) 8 30.77 % 30.77 %8
Dan Heubeuger (W) 9 34.62 % 34.62 %9
Skip Gosser (W) 3 11.54 % 11.54 %3
Jim Bennett. (W) 3 11.54 % 11.54 %3
Loria Gill (W) 3 11.54 % 11.54 %3

Cast Votes: 26 100.00 % 26 100.00 %

Undervotes: 783 783

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 57 57

Santiam Water Control District, Director, Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Gary Butler 376 100.00 % 100.00 %376

Cast Votes: 376 100.00 % 376 100.00 %

Undervotes: 157 157

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 3 3
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Santiam Water Control District, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Randy Gilbert 373 100.00 % 100.00 %373

Cast Votes: 373 100.00 % 373 100.00 %

Undervotes: 161 161

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 2 2

Santiam Water Control District, Director, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Marty Dozler 375 100.00 % 100.00 %375

Cast Votes: 375 100.00 % 375 100.00 %

Undervotes: 158 158

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 3 3

Santiam Water Control District, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Bob Koenig 376 100.00 % 100.00 %376

Cast Votes: 376 100.00 % 376 100.00 %

Undervotes: 157 157

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 3 3

South Santiam River Water Control District, Director, Position 1 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

No Candidate Filed

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00 % 0.00 %0

Cast Votes: 0 0.00 % 0 0.00 %

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0
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South Santiam River Water Control District, Director, Position 2 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Bill Case 0 0.00 % 0.00 %0

Cast Votes: 0 0.00 % 0 0.00 %

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0

South Santiam River Water Control District, Director, Position 3 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

No Candidate Filed

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00 % 0.00 %0

Cast Votes: 0 0.00 % 0 0.00 %

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0

South Santiam River Water Control District, Director, Position 5 - 2 Year Term, Vote For One

No Candidate Filed

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00 % 0.00 %0

Cast Votes: 0 0.00 % 0 0.00 %

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0
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South Santiam River Water Control District, Director, Position 6 - 2 Year Term, Vote For One

No Candidate Filed

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
0 0.00 % 0.00 %0

Cast Votes: 0 0.00 % 0 0.00 %

Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0

Silver Falls Library District, Director - 4 Year Term, Vote For Two

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Christine Mayou 2027 54.28 % 54.28 %2027
Chris Childs 1707 45.72 % 45.72 %1707

Cast Votes: 3734 100.00 % 3734 100.00 %

Undervotes: 3664 3664

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 56 56

Jefferson Park and Recreation District, Director, Position 4 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Myya Saad 1129 100.00 % 100.00 %1129

Cast Votes: 1129 100.00 % 1129 100.00 %

Undervotes: 555 555

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 35 35

Jefferson Park and Recreation District, Director, Position 5 - 4 Year Term, Vote For One

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Emily Trefethen 1108 100.00 % 100.00 %1108

Cast Votes: 1108 100.00 % 1108 100.00 %

Undervotes: 562 562

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 49 49
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24-419: City of Stayton-Gas tax on motor fuels

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Yes 583 51.19 % 51.19 %583
No 556 48.81 % 48.81 %556

Cast Votes: 1139 100.00 % 1139 100.00 %

Undervotes: 25 25

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0

24-420: City of Salem-Police Facility G.O.B.

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Yes 13052 61.86 % 61.86 %13052
No 8046 38.14 % 38.14 %8046

Cast Votes: 21098 100.00 % 21098 100.00 %

Undervotes: 865 865

Overvotes: 1 1

Write-Ins: 0 0

24-421: Jefferson SD-Construct new school

PartyChoice Election Day Voting Total
Yes 862 50.56 % 50.56 %862
No 843 49.44 % 49.44 %843

Cast Votes: 1705 100.00 % 1705 100.00 %

Undervotes: 14 14

Overvotes: 0 0

Write-Ins: 0 0
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